

## Media Contact:

Thought Bubble Creative Norma Kelly / 818-509-0575 norma@thougthbubblecreative.com

## THE LAW OFFICES OF DONALD P. SCHWEITZER CONGRATULATES CASEY MARTICORENA, ESQ. ON TWO APPOINTMENTS IN PASADENA'S LEGAL COMMUNITY

## Casey Marticorena Appointed As Pasadena Family Law Mediation Panel Volunteer, and Pasadena Bar Association Trustee, 2015 Board of Trustees

PASADENA, Calif. (Oct. 16, 2014) -- The Law Offices of Donald P. Schweitzer (LODPS), Pasadena's premier family law firm today congratulates family law attorney Casey Marticorena for her two recent appointments to the Pasadena Family Law Mediation Panel Volunteer, and Pasadena Bar Association (PBA) Trustee for the 2015 Board.

"Casey has definitely earned appointments as a Family Law Mediator and trustee to the Pasadena Bar Association through her hard work and activity in the family law community here in Pasadena." said Don Schweitzer, Partner and Co-Founder, the Law Office of Donald P. Schweitzer. "We're proud of the efforts she puts forward and congratulate her on these two great milestones that serve the Pasadena community."

As a Family Law Mediator for the Los Angeles Superior Court Family Law Departments, Ms. Marticorena will act as a pro bono settlement officer assisting litigants mediate their cases.

The need for pro bono family law mediators follows the recent closure of the Burbank family law court and the transfer of many cases to the Pasadena Superior Court House Family Law Departments.

Ms. Marticorena has also been appointed a trustee to the PBA's 2015 Board of Trustees; PBA board installation took place October 15, 2014. A member of the PBA since 2007, this will be Ms. Marticorena's first term serving on the board.

As a board member of the PBA, Casey will attend all of the board meetings and cast her vote on important issues impacting the PBA. She will also be active in various committees and will work toward making our local bar and profession better.

Ms. Marticorena began with the firm as Associate Attorney and is currently one of the firm's Senior Attorneys handling various aspects of family law, including child custody disputes, child support, spousal support and division of property and domestic violence.

Ms. Marticorena attended Southwestern University School of Law where she received a CALI Award for excellence in family law. While at Southwestern, she was an extern for the Target Crimes Division of Los Angeles District Attorney's Office and the Judicial Extern to the Honorable Judge Amy M. Pellman of the Los Angeles Superior Court, Family Law Division.

Prior to Southwestern University, Ms. Marticorena attended the University of California, Irvine and graduated Cum Laude, receiving her Bachelor of Arts in behavioral psychology. Ms. Marticorena also graduated UC Irvine as a member of Phi Beta Kappa, a prestigious national honors society.

## About The Law Offices of Donald P. Schweitzer

The Law Offices of Donald P. Schweitzer is Pasadena's premier family law firm and one of the most respected in the Los Angeles area. Their specialized attorneys are experienced in all areas of family law and estate planning, supported by today's most advanced legal resources. Founded by a former police officer turned assistant district attorney, their responsiveness and expert team approach give their clients a favorable edge.

The firm is structured to respond rapidly and proactively. They handle every aspect of each case with the utmost in professionalism, integrity and respect. Principled advocates who will always put their client's best interests first, the Law Offices of Donald P. Schweitzer offers peace of mind every step of the way.

For more information, visit http://www.pasadenalawoffice.com/